
                                

 

 
Date 

 
TEAM 

Home 
or 
Away 

 
O PPONENT 

Class 
Dismissal 

Time 

Depart 
School 
Time 

Game 
Time 

Bus 
Return 
Time 

 
Tolls 

 

 
Bus # 

 
DIRECTIO NS 

 
 
Mon 

Jan 
22 

 
MSG SOCCER 

 
Away 

 
NORTHSIDE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 

7777 62
ND

 AVE. N, ST. PETE 33709 

 
2:45 

 
3:00 

 
4:00 

 
Dropoff 

  
3 

Resa 

Take Bay Pines blvd to Park St and turn left. Go to 62
nd

 Ave and 
turn right.  The school will be on the left at the end of the road 

  

 

MSGW Basketball 
MSBW Basketball 
MSBG Basketball 

 

Home 

 

SHORECREST PREP SCHOOL 

   

4:00 
5:00 
6:00 

    

 
JVG Basketball 

VG Basketball 

 
Away 

 
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL 

3201 N Orange Ave, Sarasota 34234 

  
3:30 

 
6:00 

7:30 

 
10:30 

 
Yes 

 
1 

King 

Take I275 S over Skyway and take exit 5 for US-19 S toward 
Palmetto/Bradenton.  Continue on US 19/US-41S Tamiami Trail.  

Keep left to continue on US 301.  Turn right onto Myrtle St and 
turn left  onto N Orange Ave. 

 
JVB Basketball 
VB Basketball 

 
Away 

 
BISHOP MCLAUGHLIN CATHOLIC 
13651 HAYS ROAD 

SPRING HILL 34610 

  
3:30 

 
5:30 
7:00 

 
10:00 

 
Yes 

 
4 Z 

Take Howard Frankland Bridge towards Tampa and exit at the 
SR-60/Cypress St exit # 39B. Merge onto N Memorial Hwy/FL-
60. Merge onto FL-589 (portions toll) for 26.7 miles. Take the 

SR-52 exit #27 toward San Antonio. Turn left onto FL-52. Turn 
right onto Hays Road. 

 
Tu 
Jan 

23 

 
MSB SOCCER 

 
Away 

 
LAKESIDE CHRISTIAN @ GLEN 

O AKS PARK 1345 Court St, Clearwater 

33756  

 
2:30 

 
2:45 

 
4:00 

 
6:00 

  
3 
Resa 

 
Take Park Blvd to 49

th
 St and turn left.  Go across the Bayside 

Bridge and continue north to 590E/10
th
 St.S.  Turn right onto 7

th
 

St. S. 
 

MSBW Basketball 
MSGW Basketball 
VB Basketball 

 

Home 

 

LAKELAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 
FOUNDATION CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 
CLASSICAL ACADEMY SARASOTA 

   

4:30 
5:30 
7:00 

    

 
MSBG Basketbal 

MSGG Basketballl 
 

 
Away 

 
INDIAN ROCKS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 

12685 ULMERTON RD, LARGO 33774 

 
2:45 

 
3:00 

 
4:00 

5:00 

 
6:00 

  
1 

Trill 

 
Take Seminole blvd north to Ulmerton Road. Turn left and the 

school will be on the right at 12685 Ulmerton Road.   

Wed 
Jan 
24 

 
VG SOCCER 

 
Away 

 
DISTRICT QUARTERFINALS 
KCS @ NORTHSIDE CHRISTIAN 

7777 62
ND

 AVE. N, ST. PETE 33709 

  
Meet 
@ NCS 

 
7:00 

    
Take Bay Pines blvd to Park St and turn left. Go to 62

nd
 Ave and 

turn right.  The school will be on the left at the end of the road 

 
Th 
Jan 
25 

 
VB SOCCER 

 
 

 
DISTRICT QUARTERFINALS 

NO  Game – Keswick has a BYE 

   
 

    

 
MSGW Basketball 
MSGG Basketball 

 
Away 

 
PINELLAS PREP ACADEMY 
2300 S Belcher Rd, Largo 33771 

 
2:45 

 
3:00 

 
4:00 
5:00 

 
Dropoff 

  
1 
Beckett 

 
Take Seminole Blvd north to 102

nd
 Ave and turn left.  Go to 

Belcher Rd and turn left .  The school will be on the left at 2300. 

 
MSBW Basketball 

 
Away 

 
CANTERBURY SCHOOL 
990 62nd AVE NE, ST. PETE 33702 

 
2:30 

 
2:45 

 
4:00 

 
Dropoff 

  
3 
Resa 

Take Park Blvd to 49
th
 St and turn right. Go to 62

nd
 Ave and turn 

left . Stay east on 62
nd

 Ave .  The entrance to Canterbury will be 
8/10 of a mile east of 1

st
 St. 

JVG Basketball 
VG Basketball 

JVB Basketball 
VB Basketball 

 
Home 

 
ST. PETERSBURG CATHOLIC 

2:15 JVG  3:00 
4:30 

6:00 
7:30 

    



 
Fri 
Jan 
26 

 

 
MSGG Basketball 
JVB Basketball 
JVG Basketball 

VG Basketball 

 
Home 

 
ST. PETERSBURG CHRISTIAN 
LAKEWOOD RANCH PREP ACADEMY 
LAKEWOOD HIGH 

LAKEWOOD HIGH 

   
4:00 
5:00 
6:30 

8:00 

    

 
MSBW Basketball 

 
Away 

 
SEFFNER CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 
11605 E. HIGHWAY 92, SEFFNER 33584 

 
2:15 

 
2:30 

 
4:00 

 
6:30 

  
2 
Coach  

Take Gandy Blvd/Gandy Bridge into Tampa.  Take a left onto 
FL-618 Tolle E/Selmon Expressway.  Take Exit 10 to merge 
onto I-4 E.  Then take exit 10 off of I-4 toward Mango.  Turn 
right onto E Hillsborough Ave 

 

MSBG Basketball 

 

Away 

 

ST. PETE CHRISTIAN TOURNAMENT 
KCS VS. ST. PETE CHRISTIAN 
2021 62

nd
 Ave N, St. Petersburg 33702 

 

2:30 

 

2:45 

 

4:00 

 

6:00 

  

5 
Trill 

 

Take Park Blvd east to 49
th
 St.  Turn right. Go to 62

nd
 Ave and 

turn left .  The school is on the left at 2021 62
nd

 Ave 
 

 
Sat 

Jan 
27 

 
MSBG Basketball 

 
Away 

 
ST. PETE CHRISTIAN TOURNAMENT 

KCS VS. ST. PETE CHRISTIAN 

  
Meet 

@ SPC 

9 or 
10:15 

TBD 

   
Meet 

@ SPC 

 
Take Park Blvd east to 49

th
 St.  Turn right. Go to 62

nd
 Ave and 

turn left .  The school is on the left at 2021 62
nd

 Ave 
 

 
VB Basketball 

 
Away 

KESWICK VS. NORTHSIDE  
 

PINELLAS PRIVATE SCHOOL 

CO NFERENCE PLAYO FFS  @ 
Canterbury School 990 62nd AVE NE, 
ST. PETE 33702 

  
Meet 
@ CSF 

 
10:00 

   
Meet 
@ CSF 

 
Take Park Blvd to 49

th
 St and turn right. Go to 62

nd
 Ave and turn 

left . Stay east on 62
nd

 Ave .  The entrance to Canterbury will be 

8/10 of a mile east of 1st St. 

 


