

THIS WEEK IN KESWICK ATHLETICS 🚱



					1		1			The state of the s
Date	TEAM	Home or Away	OPPONENT	Class Dismissal Time	Depart School Time	Game Time	Bus Return Time	Tolls	Bus#	DIRECTIONS
Mon Jan 22	MSG SOCCER	Away	NORTHSIDE CHRIST IAN SCHOOL 7777 62 ND AVE. N, ST. PETE 33709	2:45	3:00	4:00	Dropoff		3 Resa	Take Bay Pines blvd to Park St and turn left. Go to 62 nd Ave and turn right. The school will be on the left at the end of the road
	MSGW Basketball MSBW Basketball MSBG Basketball	Home	SHORECREST PREP SCHOOL			4:00 5:00 6:00				
	JVG Basketball VG Basketball	Away	BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL 3201 N Orange Ave, Sarasota 34234		3:30	6:00 7:30	10:30	Yes	1 King	Take I275 Sover Skyway and take exit 5 for US-19 Stoward Palmetto/Bradenton. Continue on US 19/US-41ST amiami Trail. Keep left to continue on US 301. Turn right onto Myrtle St and turn left onto N Orange Ave.
	JVB Basketball VB Basketball	Away	BISHOP MCLAUGHLIN CATHOLIC 13651 HAYS ROAD SPRING HILL 34610		3:30	5:30 7:00	10:00	Yes	4 Z	Take Howard Frankland Bridge towards Tampa and exit at the SR-60/Cypress St exit # 39B. Merge onto N Memorial Hwy/FL-60. Merge onto FL-589 (portions toll) for 26.7 miles. Take the SR-52 exit #27 toward San Antonio. Turn left onto FL-52. Turn right onto Hays Road.
Tu Jan 23	MSB SOCCER	Away	LAKESIDE CHRISTIAN @ GLEN O AKS PARK 1345 Court St, Clearwater 33756	2:30	2:45	4:00	6:00		3 Resa	Take Park Blvd to 49^{th} St and turn left. Go across the Bayside Bridge and continue north to $590E/10^{th}$ St.S. Turn right onto 7^{th} St.S.
	MSBW Basketball MSGW Basketball VB Basketball	Home	LAKELAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL FOUNDATION CHRISTIAN ACADEMY CLASSICAL ACADEMY SARASOTA			4:30 5:30 7:00				
	MSBG Basketbal MSGG Basketball	Away	INDIAN ROCKS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 12685 ULMERTON RD, LARGO 33774	2:45	3:00	4:00 5:00	6:00		1 Trill	Take Seminole blvd north to Ulmerton Road. Turn left and the school will be on the right at 12685 Ulmerton Road.
Wed Jan 24	VG SOCCER	Away	DISTRICT QUARTERFINALS KCS @ NORTHSIDE CHRISTIAN 7777 62 ND AVE. N, ST. PETE 33709		Meet @ NCS	7:00				Take Bay Pines blvd to Park St and turn left. Go to 62 nd Ave and turn right. The school will be on the left at the end of the road
Th Jan 25	VB SOCCER		DISTRICT QUARTERFINALS NO Game – Keswick has a BYE							
	MSGW Basketball MSGG Basketball	Away	PINELLAS PREP ACADEMY 2300 S Belcher Rd, Largo 33771	2:45	3:00	4:00 5:00	Dropoff		1 Beckett	Take Seminole Blvd north to 102^{nd} Ave and turn left. Go to Belcher Rd and turn left. The school will be on the left at 2300.
	MSBW Basketball	Away	CANTERBURY SCHOOL 990 62nd AVE NE, ST. PETE 33702	2:30	2:45	4:00	Dropoff		3 Resa	Take Park Blvd to 49^{th} St and turn right. Go to 62^{nd} Ave and turn left. Stay east on 62^{nd} Ave . The entrance to Canterbury will be $8/10$ of a mile east of 1^{st} St.
	JVG Basketball VG Basketball JVB Basketball VB Basketball	Home	ST. PETERSBURGCATHOLIC	2:15 JVG		3:00 4:30 6:00 7:30				

Fri Jan 26	MSGG Basketball JVB Basketball JVG Basketball VG Basketball	Home	ST. PET ERSBURG CHRIST IAN LAKEWOOD RANCH PREP ACADEMY LAKEWOOD HIGH LAKEWOOD HIGH			4:00 5:00 6:30 8:00			
	MSBW Basketball	Away	SEFFNER CHRIST IAN ACADEMY 11605 E. HIGHWAY 92, SEFFNER 33584	2:15	2:30	4:00	6:30	2 Coach	Take Gandy Blvd/Gandy Bridge into Tampa. Take a left onto FL-618 Tolle E/Selmon Expressway. Take Exit 10 to merge onto I-4E. Then take exit 10 off of I-4 toward Mango. Turn right onto E Hillsborough Ave
	MSBG Basketball	Away	ST. PETECHRISTIAN TOURNAMENT KCS VS. ST. PETE CHRISTIAN 2021 62 nd Ave N, St. Petersburg 33702	2:30	2:45	4:00	6:00	5 Trill	Take Park Blvd east to 49 th St. Turn right. Go to 62 nd Ave and turn left. The school is on the left at 2021 62 nd Ave
Sat Jan 27	MSBG Basketball	Away	ST. PETECHRISTIAN TOURNAMENT KCS VS. ST. PETE CHRISTIAN		Meet @ SPC	9 or 10:15 TBD		Meet @ SPC	Take Park Blvd east to 49 th St. Turn right. Go to 62 nd Ave and turn left. The school is on the left at 2021 62 nd Ave
	VB Basketball	Away	KESWICK VS. NORTHSIDE PINELLAS PRIVATE SCHOOL CONFERENCEPLAYOFFS @ Canterbury School 990 62nd AVENE, ST. PEIE 33702		Meet @ CSF	10:00		Meet @ CSF	$Take \ Park \ Blvd \ to \ 49^{th} \ St \ and \ turn \ right. \ Go \ to \ 62^{nd} \ Ave \ and \ turn \ left. \ Stay \ east \ on \ 62^{nd} \ Ave \ . \ The \ entrance \ to \ Canterbury \ will \ be \ 8/10 \ of \ a \ mile \ east \ of \ 1^{st} \ St.$